2021 Street Construction Project C (#7896478)

Owner: Wausau WI, City of Solicitor: Wausau WI, City of 07/13/2021 11:00 AM CDT

					1				1		James Peterson Sons, Inc	
					Steen Construction, Inc.		Haas Sons, Inc.		Earth Inc.		Utility Division	
Line Item	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Qty	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
1	1001.0100.S	2" Polystyrene Insulation	Sq Ft	400	\$2.00	\$800.00	\$2.00	\$800.00	\$3.00	\$1,200.00	\$3.00	\$1,200.00
2		Clearing	id	420	\$25.00	\$10,500.00	\$20.00	\$8,400.00	\$40.00	\$16,800.00	\$44.90	\$18,858.00
3	201.0220.S	Grubbing	id	420	\$25.00	\$10,500.00	\$20.00	\$8,400.00	\$20.00	\$8,400.00	\$24.19	\$10,159.80
4	204.0150	Removing Curb & Gutter	Ln Ft	920	\$2.00	\$1,840.00	\$2.00	\$1,840.00	\$2.00	\$1,840.00	\$1.00	\$920.00
5	204.0155.S	Removing Concrete Sidewalk	Sq Yd	650	\$1.00	\$650.00	\$5.00	\$3,250.00	\$8.00	\$5,200.00	\$3.50	\$2,275.00
6		Removing Manholes	Ea	2	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
7	204.0220	Removing Inlets	Ea	5	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$400.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00
8	204.0245.S	Removing Storm Sewer	Ln Ft	90	\$5.00	\$450.00	\$20.00	\$1,800.00	\$20.00	\$1,800.00	\$5.00	\$450.00
9	204.0500.S	Removing Sanitary Sewer	Ln Ft	30	\$10.00	\$300.00	\$20.00	\$600.00	\$20.00	\$600.00	\$5.00	\$150.00
10	204.0600.S	Removing Watermain	Ln Ft	705	\$5.00	\$3,525.00	\$20.00	\$14,100.00	\$15.00	\$10,575.00	\$5.00	\$3,525.00
11	204.0700.S	Removing Hydrants	Ea	1	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$750.00
12	205.0100	Excavation Common	Cu Yd	1255	\$17.00	\$21,335.00	\$12.00	\$15,060.00	\$13.00	\$16,315.00	\$18.78	\$23,568.90
13	205.1500.S	Excavation Below Subgrade	Cu Yd	150	\$35.00	\$5,250.00	\$12.00	\$1,800.00	\$15.00	\$2,250.00	\$16.00	\$2,400.00
14	305.0115.S	Base Aggregate Dense 3/4"	Cu Yd	5	\$27.00	\$135.00	\$29.00	\$145.00	\$50.00	\$250.00	\$34.29	\$171.45
15	305.0125.S	Base Aggregate Dense 1 1/4"	Cu Yd	768	\$27.00	\$20,736.00	\$21.00	\$16,128.00	\$30.00	\$23,040.00	\$27.70	\$21,273.60
16	311.0200.S	Breaker Run with Fines	Cu Yd	150	\$25.00	\$3,750.00	\$23.00	\$3,450.00	\$40.00	\$6,000.00	\$25.32	\$3,798.00
17	455.0605	Tack Coat	Gal	100	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$3.03	\$303.00	\$3.50	\$350.00	\$3.03	\$303.00
18	460.7223.S	HMA Pavement 3 HT 58-28 S	Ton	350	\$87.00	\$30,450.00	\$93.00	\$32,550.00	\$90.00	\$31,500.00	\$89.93	\$31,475.50
19	460.7224.S	HMA Pavement 4 HT 58-28 S	Ton	270	\$97.00	\$26,190.00	\$94.75	\$25,582.50	\$96.00	\$25,920.00	\$94.64	\$25,552.80
20	465.0120	Asphaltic Surface Driveways	Ton	2	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$370.00	\$740.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$169.48	\$338.96
21	601.0411	Concrete Curb & Gutter 30" Type D	Ln Ft	1275	\$19.25	\$24,543.75	\$16.25	\$20,718.75	\$17.00	\$21,675.00	\$18.50	\$23,587.50
22	602.0405.S	Concrete Sidewalk 4"	Sq Ft	4100	\$8.00	\$32,800.00	\$5.25	\$21,525.00	\$6.00	\$24,600.00	\$6.25	\$25,625.00
23	602.0415.S	Concrete Sidewalk 6"	Sq Ft	1680	\$9.00	\$15,120.00	\$6.00	\$10,080.00	\$6.50	\$10,920.00	\$6.75	\$11,340.00
24	602.0515	Curb Ramp Detectable Warning Field Natural Patina	Sq Ft	36	\$70.00	\$2,520.00	\$40.00	\$1,440.00	\$50.00	\$1,800.00	\$45.00	\$1,620.00
25	608.0412	Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class IV 12"	Ln Ft	130	\$38.00	\$4,940.00	\$68.00	\$8,840.00	\$60.00	\$7,800.00	\$78.53	\$10,208.90
26	611.1230	Catch Basin 2x3-Ft	Ea	4	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,550.00	\$6,200.00	\$800.00	\$3,200.00	\$1,001.84	\$4,007.36
27	611.0535.S	Manhole Covers Type J-Special (Storm & Sanitary)	Ea	4	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,150.00	\$4,600.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$867.75	\$3,471.00
28	611.0624	Inlet Covers Type H	Ea	4	\$450.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$750.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,110.20	\$4,440.80
29	619.1000.S	Mobilization	LS	1	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$22,911.85	\$22,911.85	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$90,477.00	\$90,477.00
30	624.0100	Water	Mgal	15	\$150.00	\$2,250.00	\$40.00	\$600.00	\$30.00	\$450.00	\$50.00	\$750.00
31	624.0200.S	Water For Seeded Areas	Mgal	20	\$150.00	\$3,000.00	\$65.00	\$1,300.00	\$40.00	\$800.00	\$52.50	\$1,050.00
32	625.0700.S	Topsoil, Seed, Fertilizer and Mulch	Sq Yd	660	\$7.00	\$4,620.00	\$7.84	\$5,174.40	\$8.00	\$5,280.00	\$11.74	\$7,748.40
33	628.7005	Inlet Protection Type A	Ea	4	\$150.00	\$600.00	\$125.00	\$500.00	\$125.00	\$500.00	\$150.00	\$600.00
34	628.7015	Inlet Protection Type C	Ea	11	\$150.00	\$1,650.00	\$65.00	\$715.00	\$75.00	\$825.00	\$75.00	\$825.00
35	628.7560	Tracking Pad	Ea	2	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
36	632.1001.S	Tree Root Barrier 18"	Ln Ft	252	\$40.00	\$10,080.00	\$22.00	\$5,544.00	\$20.00	\$5,040.00	\$26.00	\$6,552.00
37	643.0100.S	Temporary Traffic Control	LS	1	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$3,050.00	\$3,050.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$1,623.00	\$1,623.00
38	690.0150	Sawing Asphalt	Ln Ft	200	\$4.00	\$800.00	\$3.00	\$600.00	\$5.00	\$1,000.00	\$4.95	\$990.00
39	800.0118.S	Sanitary Sewer PVC-SDR 35 18"	Ln Ft	30	\$400.00	\$12,000.00	\$165.00	\$4,950.00	\$650.00	\$19,500.00	\$1,295.66	\$38,869.80

											James Peters	on Sons, Inc
					Steen Construction, Inc.		Haas Sons, Inc.		Earth Inc.		<b>Utility Division</b>	
Line Item	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Qty	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
40	800.0200.S	Sanitary Sewer Wyes PVC	Ea	18	\$3,000.00	\$54,000.00	\$1,450.00	\$26,100.00	\$2,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$2,787.10	\$50,167.80
41	801.0104.S	Sanitary Sewer Manholes 4' Diameter	Ea	2	\$8,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$12,450.00	\$24,900.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,174.22	\$10,348.44
42	802.0100.S	Connect Sanitary Sewer Lateral	Ln Ft	650	\$40.00	\$26,000.00	\$54.75	\$35,587.50	\$90.00	\$58,500.00	\$54.77	\$35,600.50
43	900.0103.S	3" DI Watermain	Ln Ft	5	\$50.00	\$250.00	\$269.00	\$1,345.00	\$375.00	\$1,875.00	\$110.82	\$554.10
44	900.0104.S	4" DI Watermain	Ln Ft	30	\$40.00	\$1,200.00	\$78.50	\$2,355.00	\$55.00	\$1,650.00	\$85.57	\$2,567.10
45	900.0106.S	6" DI Watermain	Ln Ft	40	\$40.00	\$1,600.00	\$62.00	\$2,480.00	\$58.00	\$2,320.00	\$75.76	\$3,030.40
46	900.0108.S	8" DI Watermain	Ln Ft	50	\$60.00	\$3,000.00	\$75.50	\$3,775.00	\$62.00	\$3,100.00	\$83.08	\$4,154.00
47	900.0110.S	10" DI Watermain	Ln Ft	650	\$65.00	\$42,250.00	\$76.00	\$49,400.00	\$72.00	\$46,800.00	\$74.31	\$48,301.50
48	901.1004.S	10"x10"x4" Tee	Ea	1	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$950.00	\$950.00	\$950.00	\$950.00	\$691.60	\$691.60
49	901.1006.S	10"x10"x6" Tee	Ln Ft	2	\$775.00	\$1,550.00	\$950.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$794.30	\$1,588.60
50	901.1008.S	10"x10"x8" Tee	Ea	1	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,075.00	\$1,075.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$907.40	\$907.40
51	903.1045.S	10" - 45 Degree Bend	Ea	2	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$650.00	\$1,300.00	\$527.80	\$1,055.60
52	904.0403.S	4"x3" Reducer	Ea	1	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$175.50	\$175.50
53	904.0806.S	8"x6" Reducer	Ea	1	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$425.00	\$425.00	\$308.10	\$308.10
54	905.0004.S	4" Valve & Valve Box	Ea	1	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,475.00	\$1,475.00	\$1,550.00	\$1,550.00	\$1,433.90	\$1,433.90
55	905.0006.S	6" Valve & Valve Box	Ea	2	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00	\$1,650.00	\$3,300.00	\$1,760.00	\$3,520.00	\$1,722.50	\$3,445.00
56	905.0008.S	8" Valve & Valve Box	Ea	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,050.00	\$2,050.00	\$2,250.00	\$2,250.00	\$2,385.50	\$2,385.50
57	905.0010.S	10" Valve and Valve Box	Ea	2	\$5,100.00	\$10,200.00	\$2,700.00	\$5,400.00	\$3,100.00	\$6,200.00	\$3,411.20	\$6,822.40
58	906.0100.S	Standard Hydrant	Ea	2	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,198.00	\$10,396.00
59	907.0100.S	Temporary Water Service	LS	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00
60	908.0100.S	Connect Water Service	Ln Ft	520	\$25.00	\$13,000.00	\$60.50	\$31,460.00	\$74.00	\$38,480.00	\$63.60	\$33,072.00
61	1000.0108.5	8" Ductile Iron Casing Pipe	Ln Ft	90	\$200.00	\$18,000.00	\$245.00	\$22,050.00	\$290.00	\$26,100.00	\$133.39	\$12,005.10
Base Bid Total:						\$489,134.75		\$497,000.00		\$594,700.00		\$624,966.31